Late: 10/30/2000 Ce¢* mbia County Court of Common Pleas NO. 0009136
Time: 03:11 PM Receipt Page 1 of 1

Received of: Col Cty Shff Office _ $ 10.00

Ten and 00/100 Dollars

Amount
Misc Fee 10.00
Total: 10.00

Check: 13160 ;
Payment Method: Check Tamij Kline, Prothonotary
Amount Tendered: 10.00

By:
Clerk: BSILVETT Deputy Clerk




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

—

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONL COURT HOUSE - P.C. BOX 380 14 HOUR PHONE

717 3893611 . BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 717 784200
FAX: (717} 7840257 .

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

Unr]"&! Caqimm’es Z..emll"v% Corp_ VS _ﬁ)mer £ & Lesann Foler
HO. /7%-00 E.D. HO. 773-99 J.0.
DATE OF SALE: 7—30—-00

BID PRICE {INCLUDES COSTS) $ /969. 23

POUHDATE--2% OF BID PRICE $ <9.39
. ]

TRANSFER TAX 2%, FAIR MARKET PRICE $-

MISC. COSTS “ $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE 5—2 wg' 7 [

PURCHASER{S}:

ADDRESS :

"IAHE(S) (it DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SISNATURE(S): Wﬂ/&%/

AHOUNT RECEIVED BY PURCHASER:
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE § 200, /2
LESS DEPOSIT $

DOMN PAYHENT $ oo, ~
TOTAL DUE IN

EIGHT DAYS s L1OX72




REAL ESTATE
SHERIFF'S SALE--COST SHEET

United ggm‘?_qn;‘gg Lg,ﬁlfng Locp. Vs Elpwc E. ¢ {eean Fadler

NO.ITR~00 E.D. N0.773—°H J.D. DATE OF SALE ~90-CO TIME OF SALE /OO0

DOCKET AND RETURH ™ - . $ 5,00
SERVICE PER DEFENDANT OR GARN[SHEE o)

LEVY (PER PARCEL) , e ! ,oo
MAILING COSTS ' oy
AUVERTISING, SALE BILLS, & COPIES { 7,50

ADVERTISING SALE (PLUS NEHSPAPER)
MILEAGE .

PUSTING HANDBILLS s
CRYING?AUJOURN SALE (EACH bALL)
SHERIFF'S UEED
TRANSFER - TAX FORM
DISTRIBUTION FORM
OIHER pJetar
LT copies

PRESS-ENTERPRISE INC
SOLICITOR™S SERVICES

1

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY)
RECORDER UF DEEDS

UTHER

REAL ESFATE TAXES:
BOROUGH, THP. & COUNTY TAXES, 19 8

SCHOOL DISTRICT TAXES, 19 . S
DELINQUENT TARES, 19, 19 Y
' : T 5., 00
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE: e
SEWER--MUNICIPAL 19 s 9SB.<I
WATER--MUNICIPAL™ - 1Y $ - ! :
o TOTAL . ot e rncnerasesnnnn ?{a‘fi‘/
SURCHAKGE FEE: STATE TREASURER {TRAINING FEE) ‘
TOTAL: - eenreaeneneenennens . Xp, 00
MISCELLANEOUS . g .
TOTAL . ceevreroenconnanens




FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, I..L.P.
Two Penn Center Plaza
Sutte 900
Philadelphia, PA 19102
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-563-7009
lynette. torres@@fedphe-pa.com

Lynnette Torres Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, ext, 263 Pennsylvania and New Jerscy

July 31, 2000

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
5 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Fowler, Elmer E. and Leeann f/k/a Carr, L.eeann
334 North Qak Street
Berwick, PA 18603
No. 99-CV-773

Dear Str or Madam;

With reference to the above captioned property, which was knocked-down to me as
"attorney-on-the-writ", please prepare the Sheriff's Deed to UNITED COMPANIES
LENDING CORPORATION, 4041 Essen Lane, Baton Rouge, LA 70809.

Please record the Sheriff’s Deed and send a copy via facsimile at your earliest
convenience. Enclosed find two Statements of Value along with two stamped seif-

addressed envelopes for your convenience.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

. Yours truly,

Enclosure

cC: UC Lending Corporation  Account No. 34600002908



C_ . UMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM L _FAU
LIEN CERTIFICATE

Date June 1 , 2000

OWNER OR REPUTED OWNER

Fowler, Elmer E. & Leeann

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

.20 Acres
334 Dak St.
Township
PARCEL NUMBERO4BO4 03500000 N Berwick Borough
_ YEAR TOTAL city
" Cert. $5.00
TOTAL $5.00

The above figures represent the amount{s) due during the month of

August . 2000 .

This is to certify that, according to our records, there are tax liens on
the above mentioned property as of December 31, 19%9_ |

Excluding: Interim Tax Billings

Requested by:
Columbia County Sheriff

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

FEE - $5.00 !
Per Parcel }' %7



SALE DATE: July 20, 2000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION — LAW

UNITED COMPANIES LENDING
CORPORATION Nog P4 va773

V5,

ELMER E. FOWLER
LEANN FOWLER (t/k/a LEEANN CARR)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
AND RETURN OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO
Pa. R.C.P. 405 OF NOTICE OF SALE

Plaintiff in the above action sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of
Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at
334 NORTH OAK STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603. As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(a)
Notice of Sale has been given in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on each of the
persens or parties named, at that address set forth on Affidavit No. 2 (previously filed). A copy
of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or Certitied Mail Return Receipt stamped by the

U.S. Postal Service is attached for each notice.

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintift

July 14, 2000
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SALE DATE: July 20, 2000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION ~ LAW

UNITED COMPANIES LENDING

CORPORATION No.: 99-CV-773
Vs. FEDERM

A TT A NDp
ELMER E. FOWLER p&%ﬂ’f Y g 5’5 7Y
LEANN FOWLER (fida LEEANN CARR) ' SE RETUR v Py

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
AND RETURN OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO
Pa. R.C.P, 405 OF NOTICE OF SALE

Plaintiff in the above action sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of
Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at
334 NORTH OAK STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603. As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(a)
Notice of Sale has been given in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on each of the
persons or parties named, at that address set forth on Affidavit No. 2 (previously filed). A copy
of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or Certified Mail Return Receipt stamped by the

U.S. Postal Service is attached for each notice.

;/lefm//é 71526&(.47%'—-—
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attormey for Plaintiff

July 14, 2000
FEDERMAN AND Bzt £y
ATTORREY FiLE Clirt
PLEASE RETURY



SALE DATE: July 20, 2000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION — LAW

=y
UNITED COMPANIES LENDING )
CORPORATION No.: 99-CV-773 /}.;.,Q %o
V5. %
ELMER E. FOWLER O S
LEANN FOWLER (f/k/a LEEANN CARR) ﬁ”’

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
AND RETURN OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO
Pa. R.C.P. 405 OF NOTICE OF SALE

Plaintiff in the above action sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of
Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at
334 NORTH OAK STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603. As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(a)
Notice of Sale has been given in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on each of the
persons or parties named, at that address set forth on Affidavit No. 2 (previously filed). A copy
of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or Certified Mail Return Receipt stamped by the

U.S. Postal Service is attached for each notice.

Q/émé 71%%

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

July 14, 2000
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA 1 SS

Paula J. Barry. Publisher's Assistant . being duly sworn according to law deposes and says

thal Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bioomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of its establishment: that hereto

attached is a copy of the legal notice or advertisement in the  Junc 29. July 6. 13. 2000

cxactly as printed and published; that the affiant is onc of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor
Press Entcrprise is intcrested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of

the allcgations in the foregoing statement as to lime, place, and character of publication are true.

(Notary Public) \S

My commission expircs

Notarial Seal
Donna i.. Kishbaugh, Notary Public
Scott Twp., Columbia County
My Commission Expires Oct. 11, 2001

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries
ANA ROW v 2 20, , I hereby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting to $......................... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

PLAINTIFF United Companies Lending Corporation Columbia County

DEFENDANT(S) Elmer E. Fowler No. 99-CV-773

Leeann Fowler, f/k/a Leeann Carr

Type of Action

Please serve upon: Elmer E. Fowler - Notice of Sheriff’s Sale
SERVE AT: 334 North Oak Street Sale Date: ™) | e l 20
Berwick, PA 18603

SERVED

Served and made known to __Bimer E. Fowler , Defendant, on the 13th day of _ June

2000 19 ,at 2:40 | oclock ¥ om, at 334 North Oak Street, Berwick, PA. 18603

, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, in the manner described below:

X¥X _ Defendant personally served.
Adult family member with whom Defendant(s} reside(s). Relationship is
Adult in charge of Defendant(s)'s residence who refused to give name ot relationship.
Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
Agent or person in charge of Defendant(s)’s office or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defendant(s)’s company.

Other:
e . g . 220 W M Brown hair
Description: Age 45 Height Weight Race Sex Other
L Brian J. Duffy , a competent adult, being duly sworn according to law, depose and state that I personally handed
a true and correct copy of the N i ; t forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the date and at
the address indicated above. NCTARIAL SEAL

PATRICIA L. M. MONGIELLO, Motiry Pubiic
Sw d subscribed mh*a.ln&nwm&uw
WOIT 10 and Sudseribe My Coramission Expires Awﬂw

before me this _14thday .
of Jurne XABY 2000
Ngjary: By: é&ﬁ “

7//@“{?3 ;:_"/20’6 %WJ " BT{An JDpiLy

997 T NOT SERVED
Cn the dav of , 199 at o’clock __.m., Defendant NOT FOUND because:
Moved Linknown No Answer Vacant
Other:
Sworn to and subscribed
before me this day
of , 199,
Notary: By:

Attorney for Plaintiff

Frank Federman, Esquire - LD, No. 12243
Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 990
Philadelphia, PA 19102

(213) 363-7000




AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

PLAINTIFF United Companies Lending Corporation Columbia County

DEFENDANT(S) Elmer E. Fowler No. 99-CV-773

Leeann Fowler, f/k/a Leeann Carr

Type of Action

Please serve upon: Leeann Fowler, ffi/a Leeann Carr « Notice of Sheriff’s Sale

SERVE AT: 334 North Oak Street Sale Date: 1 , 20 l oly;
Berwick, PA 18603

f/k/a Leeann Carr SERVED
Served and made known to Leeann Fowler , Defendant, on the 13th dav of _ June
2000 ek ar 0°40  sciock Pom,ar 334 North Oak Street, Berwick,PA. 18603

, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, in the manner described below:

Defendant personally served.
XXX Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s). Relationship is Elmer E. Fowler (Husbangd)
Adult in charge of Defendant{s}’s residence who refused to give name or relationship.
Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
Agent or person in charge of Defendant(s)’s office or usual place of business,
an officer of said Defendant(s)’s company.

Other:
Description: Age 45 Height 58" weight 220 Race W Sex M Other_Brown hair
,_Brian J. Duffy , a competent adult, being duly sworn according to law, depose and state that [ personally handed
a true and correct copy of the Not'M S sef forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the date and at

NOTARCAL SEAL
PATMICIA L M. MONGHLLD, NatiTy Public

. Moo ml -
Sworm to and subscribed My Commission Expires Apei 1, 2002

before me this l4thda}r Z
of  June o8 2000

\;{hn _ By: L Q’ :
Y a2y % ! D
/};m s ,(d NOT SERVED

On the day of , 199, at o’clock _ .m., Defendant NOT FOUND because:

the address indicated above.

. Moved Unknown No Answer Vacant

QOther:

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this day

of , 199.

Notary: By:
Attornev for Plaintiff

Frank Federman, Esquire - LD, No. 12248

Tweo Penn Center Plaza, Suite 200

Philadelphia, PA 19102

{213) 363-7000




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, IR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOLR PHONE
{570) 389-5612 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {570} 7B4-6300
FAX: (370) 784-0257
June 19, 2000
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
FEDERVAN & PHELAM OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
Two Perm Center Plaza, Suite 900
Philadelphia, PA 19102 OF PENNA.

nited Lending Corn.
CASE NO. 773-1999
Elmer L. & Leeann FOWLIR

WRIT OF EXECUTION 178-2000

SERVICE ON Flmer L. & Leeann FOVLFR

. ON June 1, 2000 AT 1350 hours - A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF
THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF THE NCTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE IN REAL ESTATE
AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WAS SERVED ON Leeamn FOWLIM

AT 334 Torth Nak St., Denvick, Pa. BY CHIEF/ DEPUTY Timothvy T. Charberlain

SERVICE WAS MADE BY HANDING THE SAID WRIT OF EXECUTION AND NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

IN REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION TO Leeann FOWLLER-—wife

SO ANSWERS:

?//hugf/{ //(4

DEPUTY SﬁERIFF

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 19th  pay oF JOME m Q\
YEAR 2000. \% |
BAALA(Qh dxnmuEf;§>§_Hﬁ

Lol I3 T e SHERIFF
NOTARY - SSARAMCOLTHGHER:

Tami B, {line




SHERIFF'S SALFE

IEREEEREEHERREEEREEER I S .
THURSDAY  JILY 20, 2000 AT 10:00 AM
PHITILITII LTI T 1010 IT 11710001 1007177101700070077077000110710)

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF LXECUTION NG.178-2000

OF A WRIT OF LXECU . 00 AND GIVIL WRIT NO.

(317\?]1—119{?19\!ISlOébS'%L}MlQUéH(\}J]I [HE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF coumumlcggrm
VL. ON, TO Mi2 DIREGLED, TIERE WILL BE EXPOSED 10 PUBLIC SALE. B

glf-zughﬁgm OUTCRY IO THE HIGHIST AND BEST BIDDER, FOR CASII, IN A Cbmz'f'mo&

mﬁmiﬁ-{g 51%:&1\01;,1 ;glf;z-, mJOllI{\;ICI-ID, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COUIE 1HOUSI:

‘j L l - g -)', J'. l-: " ' T '. ‘.'I .."" T ‘l J’
DOOSBUG, b, ) RIGITT AND TLITI AND INTEREST 10 108

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate on the easterly side of Oak Street, in
the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the Southwesterly corner of Lot No. 29 on the easterly side of Oak Street;
thence easterly along said lot, a distance of 173 feet to an alley; thence southerly along said
alley, a distance of 49 ¥ feet to a corner of Lot no. 9; thence westerly along said lot, a
distance of 173 feet to Oak Street, aforesaid; thence northerly along Oak Street, a distance
of 49 4 feet for the corner of the place of beginning, Being Lot No. 28 as marked and
designated on the General Plan of the Borough of Berwick.

HAVING erected thereon a large dwelling house facing on Oak Street, and a small
bungalow in the rear facing the alley and outbuildings known as 334 North Oak Street,
and being designated as Tax Parcel No. 04B-04-35

. Minimum Payment at Time of Sale: The greater of ten (10%) percent of
the bid price or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum.payment is to be paid in
cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale.

Remaining Balance of Bid Price: Any remaining amount of the bid price
is to be paid within eight (8) days after the sale in cash, certified check or
cashiet’s check. '
IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE
TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY
RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO
NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE
PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. :

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale
of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an
action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums
paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any
damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney
fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in |
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

ATTORIEY FOR PLAINTIFF:

FEDERMAM & PIELAN

Two Pern Center Plaza, Suite 900
Philadelphia, PA 18102

SHERIFF QF COLIMBIA COUMTY
HAPRY A, ROADARTL JR,



T
DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION OF _/)@ é"QJCOUNTY

STATEMENT OF LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW ARISING
FROM OVERDUE SUPPORT OBLIGATIONS
Part I. Obligor Information (To be completed by requestor)

Please search your records of child and spousal support obligations to determine
whether any record of overdue support exists for the following person:

Name Dafte of Birth Social Security Number

g%ﬁz/f" £ /‘Zz,fé}f* 7. 3-55 oI, - 5 <22 2

Date: 4 ~/ 20 Requestor:

Print Name

Signature

Part Il - Lien Information (To be provided by DRS)

WE HAVE NO RECORD OF ANY CASE WITH THE ABOVE-NAMED
INDIVIDUAL.

X WE HAVE THE FOLLOWING RECORD OF OVERDUE SUPPORT
OWED BY THE ABOVE NAMED OBLIGOR. THIS OVERDUE
SUPPORT IS A LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW AGAINST ALL
REAL ESTATE OWNED BY THE OBLIGOR WITHIN THE JUDICIAL

DISTRICT.
of Overdue Suppo Next Dye Date Next Payment Amount
T T

K 1t ol
hqb ; B m EL‘“‘)! TITLE: _@dhé_m

. Certified from the recond
DOMEST! ELATION™.
IDOMESTIC RELATION this_ /' _day ofs/da/e 20 O
Gall K. Jodon

Dir/eam%jiiaﬁ sSeciioy
By J e e LLZ I



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O. BGX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
%mm BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717) 784-6300
570-389-5622 FAX 570 389-5625
Date: May 31, 2000

TC

DOMESTIC RELATIONS .
702 SAWMILL RD o
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Re:_Inited Companies Lending VS. Elmer E. & Leearm F(FTFR
No: 178 of 2000 ED No: 773 of 1939 oo
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any

claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

o

<
Harry A. Roadarmel,c.dr.;- -
Sheriff of Columbia£ounty-

[ wEo-

s
—la
—
™y e
o



/

FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

By: Frank Federman, Esquire Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney I.D. No.: 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900

Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000

United Companies Lending Corporation :
4041 Essen Lane : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Baton Rouge, LA 70809 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, :
CIVIL DIVISION
Y.

: NO. 99-CV-773
Ebmer E. Fowler : ??g;ga ED-/ 7F
Leeann Fowler, f/k/a Leeann Carr :

334 North Oak Street

Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

190
TO:  Elmer E. Fowler - ] 9;.-7"
Leeann Fowler, f/k/a Leeann Carr " f‘\.}’v'/f ,. Lﬂl '
334 North QOak Street )/} ) g’,’{/
’ .

Berwick, PA 18603

Please be advised that this firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt. Any information received will be used for that purpose. If you hayv.
previously received a discharge in bankruptey and this debt was not reaffirmed, this correspondence is not and should not be construed to be an
attempt to collect a debt, but only enforcement of a lien against property..

Your house (real estate) at 334 North Oak Street, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at
Sheriff's Sale on = by 2.0,2C0Q ,at {0100  a.m., in the Office of the Sheriff at the
Cotumbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 178135, to enforce the Court Judgment of $48,220.21 obtained
by United Companies Lending Corporation, (the Mortgagee) against you. If the Sale is postponed, the property
will be relisted for Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, United Companies Lending Corporation , the
back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must

pay, you may call (215) 563-7000.
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» SET SALE DATE AT LEAST ZHOIING AFIER RECEIVING Hl‘l'l . )

» SET ADY. DATES 3 THURSDAY: BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUA EVERY THURSDAY TILL SALE
3 TIMES -
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SET DISTREGUTION DATE
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» HOTICE OF SLERIFF SALE
A COPY OF DESCRLPTION'
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* HOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THER




WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

United Companies Lending IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
. COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Corporation ...
N0 ED- (T8 Term 1999
vs. No. 99-CV-773 Term 19 99
Elmer E. Fowler ... N, Term 19 99
Leeann Fowler, f/k/a Leeann Carr WRIT OF EXECUTION

(Mortgage Foreclosure}

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upen and sell the following preperty
(specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 334 North Oak Street, Berwick, PA 18603
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due 548,220.21

Interest from 11/10/99 to Sale . and costs.
at 7.93 per diem

(Clerk) Office of the Prothy Support, Common FPkas Court
[ of Columbia County, Penna.

Dated b



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

By: Frank Federman, Esquire
Attorney LD, No.: 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900
Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000

United Companies Lending Corporation

Attorney for Plaintiff

4041 Essen Lane COLUMBIA COUNTY
Baton Rouge, LA 70809 COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, CIVIL DIVISION
v, NO. 99-CV-773
| o -ED- 178

Elmer E. Fowler

Leeann Fowler, f/k/a Leeann Carr
334 North Oak Street

Berwick, I’A 18603

Defendant(s).

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No.l)

United Companies Lending Corporation, Plaintiff in the above action. by its attorney, FRANK

FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the
following information concerning the real property located at 334 North Oak Street, Berwick, PA 18603,

L.

Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

334 North Oak Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Elmer E. Fowler

Leeann Fowler, f/k/a
Leeann Carr

Name and address of Detendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate. )

Same as above



Loy

Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be
sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

Pennsylvania Housing 2101 North Front Street

Finance Agency Harrisburg, PA

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest
may be affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None

Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be atfected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

Tenant/Occupant 334 North Oak Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Domestic Relations Columbia County Courthouse

Columbia County P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

[ verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my

knowledge, information or belief. T understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of
18 Pa. C.8. '4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Mav 18, 2000 /‘}MW\J{% Jecliammoune

Date

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Altorney for Plaintiff



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

United Companies Lending _ IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
. . COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Corporation
Not)0 ED- {7 erm 1999
V8. No. 99-CV-773 Term 19 99
Elmer E. Fowler No. _ Term 19 99
Leeann Fowler, f/k/a Leeann Carr WRIT OF EXECUTION

(Mortgage Foreclosure)

Conunonwealth of Pennsylvania;

County ol

TOTHE SHERIFFOF .. . COLUMBIA . .. COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and scll the following property
(specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 334 North Ouak Street, Berwick, PA 18603
(Sce Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $48.220.21

Interest from 11/10/99 to Sale $ and costs,
at 7.93 per diem

(Clerk) Office of the Prothy Support, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County. Penna.

£

2.

:‘}\—'}'\ A 3\{?\&

YSEAL}

Dated



DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate on the easterly side of Oak Street, in
the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the Southwesterly corner of Lot No. 29 on the easterly side of Qak Street;
thence easterly along said lot, a distance of 173 feet to an alley; thence southerly along said
alley, a distance of 49 . feet to a corner of Lot no. 9; thence westerly along said lot, a
distance of 173 feet to Oak Street, aforesaid; thence northerly along Oak Street, a distance
of 49 Y feet for the corner of the place of beginning. Being Lot No. 28 as marked and
designated on the General Plan of the Borough of Berwick.

HAVING erected thereon a large dwelling house facing on Oak Street, and a small
bungalow in the rear facing the alley and outbuildings known as 334 North Oak Street,
and being designated as Tax Parcel No. 04B-04-35

Premises being: 334 North Oak Street, Berwick, PA 18603



WAIVER OF WATCHMAN - Any deputy sheriff fevying upon or attaching any

property under within writ may leave sume without a watchman, in custody of whoever is
found in possession, after notifyving such person of such levy or attachment, without
tiability en the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss,

destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thercof.

_ASEAL)

- (A Itornc}--' for -T-’iuinliﬂ‘(.s.)- o

. the Sheriltis hereby

released from all liability to prowet the property described in the within named execution by msurance,

WAIVLER OF INSURANCE - Now,

which tnsurance ts hereby waived.

ISLEALY

fatnrnmy e Plaintifficl

HARRY A, ROADARME],

COLUMBIA County, Pa,

It Writ of Execulion, state below where defendants will be found, what
foods and chattels shall be scized and be levied upon. Ifreal estate, attach five
double spaced typed written copies of description as it shall appear on the new
deed together with Street and Number of the premises.  Please do not [urnish us
with the old deed or mortgage.



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

By: Frank Federman, Esquire
Attorney 1.D. No.: 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900
Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000

United Companies Lending Corporation
4041 Essen Lane
Baton Rouge, LA 70809

Plaintiff,

V.

Elmer E. Fowler

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 99-CV-773

NIO-ED 178

Leeann Fowler, t/k/a L.eeann Carr
334 North Oak Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s).

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No.1)

United Companics Lending Corporation, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, FRANK

FEDERMAN. ESQUIRE, scts forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was [1led, the
following information concerning the real property located at 334 North Oak Street, Berwick, PA 18603.

reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
Elmer L. Fowler 334 North Oak Street
Leeann Fowler, f/k/a Berwick, PA 18603
Lecann Carr
o

Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

Same as above



3. Name and address ol every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be
sold:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, pleasc so indicate.)
None
4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannol be
reasonably ascertained, please so mdicate.)
Pennsylvania Housing 2101 North Front Street
Finance Agency Harrisburg, PA
3. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (It address cannot be
reasonably ascertamed, please so indicate.)
None
6. Name and address of every other person who has any rccord interest in the property and whose interest
may be affected by the Salc:
NAMIE LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None
7. Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintifl has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the Sale:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
Tenant/Occupant 334 North Oak Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Domestic Relations Columbia County Courthousc
Columbia County P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

[ verify that the stalements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge. informatien or belief. 1 understand that false statements hercin are made subject to the penalties of
18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

May 18, 2000 jr ALIA decliarioune
Date ['RANK I'EDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




TEDERMAN AND PHELAN

By: Frank Federman, Esquire Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney I.D. No.: 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900

I’hiladelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000

United Companies Lending Corporation :

4041 Issen Lane : COLUMBIA COUNTY

Baton Rouge, LA 70809 : COURYT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, -

CIVIL DIVISION
v,
: NO. 99-CV-773
Elmer E. Fowler : :7’{&?0 . éf’])/df
Lecann Fowler, f/k/a Leeann Carr :
334 North Oak Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Elmer E. Fowler
Leeann Fowler, f/k/a Lecann Carr
334 North Oak Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Please be advised that this firm is a debt collector attempting to colleet a debt. Any information received will be used for that purpose. If you have
previously received a discharge in bankruptey and this debt was not reaffirmed, (his correspondence is not and should net be construed to be an
attempt to collect a debt. but only enlorcement of a lien against property..

Your house {real estate) at 334 North Oak Street, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at
Sherifl’s Saleon SAdy 20. 2000 cat JO)60 O  am., in the Office of the Sheriff at the
Columbia County Courtholise, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court Judgment of $48,220.21 obtaincd
by United Companies Lending Corporation, (the Mortgagee) against you. If the Sale is postponed, the property
will be relisted [or Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVYENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

L. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, Uinited Companies Lending Corporation , the
back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must
pay, you may call (215) 563-7000.



You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court 1o postpone the Sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings.

You may nced an attorncy to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the better chance

vou will have of stopping the Sale. (See the Notice below on how to obtain an attorney.)

12

Lt

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE

OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.
If the Sherifl”s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may [ind out
the price bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

You may be able Lo petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly inadeguate
compared to the value of your property.

The Sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the Sale. To find out if
this has happened, you may call (215) 563-7000.

If thec amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as
if the Sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the [ull amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
eives a Deed o the buyer. At that time. the buyer may bring legal proceedings to eviet you.

You may be entitled to a sharc of the money which was paid for your real estate. A Schedule of
Distribution of the money bid [or real estate will be filed by the Sheriff on . This
schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with
this schedule unless exceptions (reason why the proposed distribution is wrong) arc filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days afler the Schedule of Distribution is filed.

You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your home back if you act immediately
after the dale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER 1O YOUR LAWYLER AT ONCE. [FYOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT
AFFORD ONE. GO TO OR TELEPIIONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW 10 FIND QUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL

HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate on the easterly side of Qak Street, in
the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the Southwesterly corner of Lot No. 29 on the easterly side of Oak Street;
thence easterly along said lot, a distance of 173 feet to an alley; thence southerly along said
alley, a distance of 49 ¥ feet to a corner of Lot no. 9; thence westerly along said lot, a
distance of 173 feet to Qak Street, aforesaid; thence northerly along Oak Street, a distance
of 49 ¥ feet for the corner of the place of beginning. Being Lot No. 28 as marked and
designated on the General Plan of the Borough of Berwick.

HAVING erected thereon a large dwelling house facing on Oak Street, and a small

bungalow in the rear facing the alley and outbuildings known as 334 North Oak Street,
and being designated as Tax Parcel No. 04B-04-35

Premises being: 334 North Oak Street, Berwick, PA 18603



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

By: Frank Federman, Esquire
Attorney 1., No.: 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900
Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000

United Companies Lending Corpeoration
4041 Essen Lane
Baton Rouge, LA 70809
Plaintitt,

v,
Elmer E, Fowler
Leeann Fowler, t/k/a Lecann Carr
334 North Oak Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s).

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 99-CV-773 -
7y

j"?ggg)—é?@--/

CERTIFICATION

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE hereby verilies that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above-captioned matter and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

( ) an[HA Mortgage

() non-owner occupied

{ ) vacant

(X} Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This Certitication is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

Faous oo

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Allorney for Plaintiff



DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate on the easterly side of Oak Street, in
the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the Southwesterly corner of Lot No. 29 on the easterly side of Oak Street;
thence easterly along said lot, a distance of 173 feet to an alley; thence southerly along said
alley, a distance of 49 ¥; feet to a corner of Lot no. 9; thence westerly along said lot, a
distance of 173 feet to Oak Street, aforesaid; thence northerly along Oak Street, a distance
of 49 ¥ feet for the corner of the place of beginning. Being Lot No. 28 as marked and
designated on the General Plan of the Borough of Berwick.

HAVING erected thereon a large dwelling house facing on Oak Street, and a small

bungalow in the rear facing the alley and outbuildings known as 334 North Oak Street,
and being designated as Tax Parcel No. 04B-04-35

Premises being: 334 North Oak Street, Berwick, PA 18603



FEDERMAN & PHE

QINAL D

LAN

COMMERCE BANK 3-1B0/360 CHECK NC
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT PHILADELPHIA, PA 19148 082805
TWO PENN CENTER PL. STE 300
PHILADELPHIA, PA 18102
DEB 05142000
DATE BMOUNT
5/18/2G00 FAEEE AR RQAOG OO

Pay NINE HUNDRED AND 00/100 DOLLARS Void after 90 days

To The Sheriff of Columbia County
Order 35 W Main Street
Of

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

*0a 2805 nOU3IGO0WA0BHIE OBS73IE W
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‘ENDER:

« Complete items 1 andfor 2 for additionaf services,

1 Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

1 Print your name and address on the roverse of this form so that we can retum this
card 1o you.

1 Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does nol
parmit.

rWrite “Return Receipt Aequested” on the mailpiece befow the aticle number.

& The Return Receipt will show 1o whom the article was delivered and the date
dokivered,

axtra fee}):

2

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an

T
1. m Addressee's Address
Restricted Delivery

{13

Consult postmaster for fee.

AMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANEA
ARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALE
REAU OF COMPLIANCE .
ARLTCE SUPPORT SECTION

AR, INT 281230

RISBURG PA 17128-1230 X

2 479 026 ™Y

r Merchandise

E Cartified

0 Insured
J cop

" JUN 02 2000

5. Received By: (Print Narne)

o

8. Addresses's Address (Only if requested
and fee fs paid)

S Form 3811, Déoémber 1904

1o2s95-08-0-0228  Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service

'ENDER:

1 Complete items 1 andfor # for additional services.

1 Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

' P_:..ﬁ ¥our narme and address on the reverse of this form so that we can returm this
car *~ you.

n At tis form fo the front of the mailpigce, or on the back if space does not
e

1 Write *Haturn Aecaipt Requestad” an the mailpiece below the article number,

1 M__.:_m Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

elivered.

extra fee):

} also wish to receive the
foliowing services {for an

178-2000

1. BEK Addressee's Address
2.J Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

fa Al Bah 027 038

Perma. Housing Finance Agency
2101 Worth Front St., P.0., 15530
Parrisburg, PA 17105-5530

4b. Service Type
[? Registered

O] Express Mail
B} Return Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

sBd Certified
3 Insured

7. Date of Dm_:haz O M NQB

5. Received By: (Print Name)

_ and fee is paid)

m_ Signature: Eog.mmmmm.o;m rig)
XA 5. el

. .

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

2 Form 3811, December 1964

1o2s95-88-8-0223 - Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

I the reverse side?

] .qm__.,,maa._

OFFICE OF F.ALR.
DEPT. OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8016

HARRISBURG, PA 17105

u The Rehun Receipt will show to whom the article was deli

vered and the date

SENDER: ; i

= Complete items 1 andfoer 2 for additivnal serviges. | afso _E_mj 0 __..mém__,.__m the

n Gomplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an

- 3:%%0:% name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | extra fegh \;\mrl 2 Cad m../\
card fo you.

" wwwzm_._h this form to the front of the: mailpiece, or on the back it space does not 1. m Addressee's Address

w Write "Refurt Receipt Requested” on the marpiecs befow the article number, 2 Restricted Delivery

Consult pestmaster for fae.

4a. Article Number

2 479 026 Q8%
4b. Service Type
D Registered E\Omu_:ma
[J Express Mail Ll Insured
& Return Receipt for Merchandise [ GOD

7. Date of Delivegf {[JN 0 2 N§

5. Received By: (Print Name}
N .

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requasted
and fee is paid)

Stgnature; E‘aﬁ__&~mm,n_...m..o_1 z
X N

Is your BETURN

PS Form 381 1, .Umnmn_‘.s\mmw 1994

lzsss-s8-8-0229 - Domestic Return Receipt

ETURN ANROEECS ~amnlatng on the rev

SENDER: _
n Complete iterns 1 andfor 2 for additional services.
n Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

card to you.

eLsg side?

permil.

gdelivered.

u Print your name and addrass on the reverse of this form so that we can return this
m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or an the back if space does nct
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